Pin Configuration Logic Block Diagram
OUTPUT2
OUTPUT3
OUTPUT4
OUTPUT5
OUTPUT6
OUTPUT7
OUTPUT8

PO74G2308A
Top-MarkingOrdering Code Package
PO49FCT2308ASU for Tube
PO49FCT2308ASR for Tape & Reel
PO49FCT2308AS
PO49FCT2308AS
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
PO49FCT2308ATU for Tube
PO49FCT2308ATR for Tape & Reel
PO49FCT2308AT
PO49FCT2308AT
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
TA
IC Ordering Information
IC Package Information
PACKAGE
S 12 8 39 (12”) 3000 64 (20”) 4816pin 150mil SOIC
CODE
PACKAGE
TYPE
TAPE
WIDTH
TAPE TRAILER
TUBE
TAPE & REEL
LENGTH
TAPE
PITCH
QTY
LENGTH
TAPE LEADER
PER TAPE
QTY
PERPIN 1 LOCATION
(mm)(mm)
T 12 8 39 (12”) 3000 64 (20”) 9616pin 173mil TSSOP Top Left Corner
Pb-free & Green
Pb-free & Green16-pin 150mil SOIC
Pb-free & Green
Pb-free & Green16-pin 173mil TSSOP
16-pin 150mil SOIC
16-pin 173mil TSSOP
Top Left Corner
PO49FCT2308AQU for Tube
PO49FCT2308AQR for Tape & Reel
PO49FCT2308AQ
PO49FCT2308AQ
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°CPb-free & Green